

RESOLUTION NO. 77-162

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida in regular session duly assembled on the 22nd day of March, 1977, the following budget amendment is hereby made effective as of this date.

To increase 2101-401 Construction of Courthouse & Jail by - \$90,825.02

From the receipt side of this Fund the cash brought forward should be increased by \$90,825.02 to bring it to a total of \$228,150.33. The above changes were necessitated because the original budget reflected only \$137,325.21 of cash carry over whereas the cash carry over was in actuality \$228,150.33

ADOPTED this 22nd day of March, 1977.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY

BY: John F. Armstrong Sr.
AS ITS CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

Pauley
EX-OFFICIO CLERK